
Valt 10.12.2019
ÄÄNESTYSLUETTELO Liite 9

LAPINLAHDEN KUNTA

Valtuusto toimikaudella 1.6.2017-31.5.2021
Kokous 10.12.2019  kello 18:30 Äänestys 1 Äänestys 2 Äänestys 3

NIMI Läsnä Poissa JAA EI TYHJÄ JAA EI TYHJÄ JAA EI TYHJÄ

Auhtola Jari 1 1 1 1
Essayah Sari 1
Heikkinen Tiina 1 1 1 1
Heiskanen Tarmo 1 1 1 1
Hirvonen Pave 1 1 1 1
Hämäläinen Katri 1 1 1 1
Juutinen Tiina 1 1 1 1
Karttunen Reijo 1 1 1 1
Katainen Matti 1 1 1 1
Knapp Noora 1 1 1 1
Kojo Matti 1 1 1 1
Kubin Aaro 1 1 1 1
Kuutsa Satu 1 1 1 1
Kyyrö-Harju Pia 1
Lyytikäinen Tuomo 1 1 1 1
Majala Jouni 1 1 1 1
Martikainen Ossi 1 1 1 1
Nissinen Olavi 1
Ollikainen Risto 1 1 1 1
Rannio Jorma 1 1 1 1
Rissanen Minna 1 1 1 1
Ruotsalainen Jorma 1 1 1 1
Rusanen Juha-Pekka 1 1 1 1
Savolainen Rauno 1 1 1 1
Sonninen Jorma 1 1 1 1
Sorjonen Anu 1 1 1 1
Tikkanen Jarmo 1 1 1 1
Turunen Ari 1 1 1 1
Valta Antti 1 1 1 1
Väisänen Marjo 1 1 1 1
Väänänen Harri 1 1 1 1

31 Varsinaiset yhteensä 28 3 20 8 0 21 6 1 23 4 1

Varajäsenet 

Niiranen Anne 1 1 1 1
Tissari Anne 1 1 1 1
Rahkola Marko 1 1 1 1

Varajäsenet yhteensä 3 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0
YHTEENSÄ 31 3 23 8 0 24 6 1 26 4 1



Äänestys 4

NIMI Läsnä Poissa JAA EI TYHJÄ JAA EI TYHJÄ JAA EI TYHJÄ

Auhtola Jari 1 1
Essayah Sari 1
Heikkinen Tiina 1 1
Heiskanen Tarmo 1 1
Hirvonen Pave 1 1
Hämäläinen Katri 1 1
Juutinen Tiina 1 1
Karttunen Reijo 1 1
Katainen Matti 1 1
Knapp Noora 1 1
Kojo Matti 1 1
Kubin Aaro 1 1
Kuutsa Satu 1 1
Kyyrö-Harju Pia 1
Lyytikäinen Tuomo 1 1
Majala Jouni 1 1
Martikainen Ossi 1 1
Nissinen Olavi 1
Ollikainen Risto 1 1
Rannio Jorma 1 1
Rissanen Minna 1 1
Ruotsalainen Jorma 1 1
Rusanen Juha-Pekka 1 1
Savolainen Rauno 1 1
Sonninen Jorma 1 1
Sorjonen Anu 1 1
Tikkanen Jarmo 1 1
Turunen Ari 1 1
Valta Antti 1 1
Väisänen Marjo 1 1
Väänänen Harri 1 1
Varsinaiset yhteensä 28 3 20 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Varajäsenet 

Niiranen Anne 1
Tissari Anne 1
Rahkola Marko 1

Varajäsenet yhteensä 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
YHTEENSÄ 28 3 23 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0


